Office of the Secretary
Service Date
February 8, 2013

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR
AUTHORITY TO MODIFY ITS NET

METERING SERVICE AND TO INCREASE

THE GENERATION CAPACITY LIMIT

CASE NO. IPC-E-12-27

NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100)

COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Regulatory Dockets

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

E-mail: Inordstrom@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

Matt Larkin

Greg Said

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

E-mail: mlarkin@idahopower.com
gsaid@idahopower.com

Karl Klein

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

E-mail: karl.klein@puc.idaho.gov




IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE:

(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

POWERWORKS, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

PIONEER POWER, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

CITY OF BOISE:
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League

710 N. Sixth Street (83702)

PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701

Email: botto@idahoconservation.org

Chris Aepelbacher

Project Engineer
PowerWorks, LLC

5420 W. Wicher Road
Glenns Ferry, ID 83623
Email: ca@powerworks.com

Peter J. Richardson

Richardson & O’Leary

515N.27" St.

Boise, ID 83702

Email: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

John Steiner

24597 Collett Rd.
Oreana, ID 83650
Email: jsteiner@rtci.net

R. Stephen Rutherford

City of Boise City, Idaho

PO Box 500

Boise, ID 83701-0500

Email: boisecityattorney@cityofboise.org

John R. Hammond, Jr.

Batt Fisher Pusch & Alderman, LLP
PO Box 1308

Boise, ID 83701

Email: jrh@battfisher.com




SNAKE RIVER ALLIANCE: Ken Miller
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700) Snake River Alliance
PO Box 1731
Boise, ID 83701
Email: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

IDAHO CLEAN ENERGY Dean J. Miller
ASSOCIATION, INC: McDevitt & Miller LLC
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800) PO Box 2564

Boise, ID 83701
Email; joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Board of Directors

ID Clean Energy Association, Inc.
PO Box 1212

Boise, [D 83701

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-12-27
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.
IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among
the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to
Rule 63, IDAPA 31.01.01.063. ’

. . eg’"f*
DATED at Boise, Idaho this e day of February, 2013.
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COMMISSION SECRETARY
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